Associated Students of Santa Monica College



A.S. Joint Council Special Meeting
March 14, 2024, 4:00 p.m.,
Cayton Center Student Lounge (2nd Floor)
Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd., Santa Monica, CA 90405
Associated Students Office Phone Number: (310) 434-4250

*The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at any time during the meeting.

The A.S. Joint Council will hold a special meeting on Thursday, March 14, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. This agenda is posted on the <u>Associated Students website</u>, which is accessible to the public. A physical copy of the agenda or A.S. Joint Council minutes can be requested by visiting the Office of Student Life at Santa Monica College located at the following address:

Santa Monica College

Cayton Center 1900 Pico Blvd. Santa Monica, CA 90405

Associated Students of Santa Monica College



A.S. Joint Council Special Meeting March 14, 2024, 4:00 p.m.,

Cayton Center Student Lounge (2nd Floor)
Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd., Santa Monica, CA 90405
Associated Students Office Phone Number: (310) 434-4250

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

President, Cecilia Jeong
Vice-President, Justin Liu
Secretary, Onni Huang
Budget Management, David Duncan
Basic Needs, Ee Lin Tsen
Instructional Support, Subin Kang
Student Outreach, Li Sheng Yang
Equity and Diversity, Phanphasa (Cin)
Parinyasrisawet
External Affairs, Esmeralda Hernandez
Activities, Cleopatra Hansasuta
Publicity, Lina Fuellemann

ICC Chair, Moniriddh (Riddh) Bunyay ICC Vice-Chair, Zacharia (Zach) Makari ICC Communications Officer, Anastasiia Zakala

ICC Delegate, Cameron Terry

ICC Delegate, Ian Filali ICC Delegate, Isaiah Gomez ICC Delegate, Olajide Kay Hamed

ICC Delegate, Ella Bryson ICC Delegate, Valery Klepova ICC Delegate, Diana Lim

Student Trustee, Alyssa Arreola

Sustainability, Joseph Sanchez

Associate Dean, Thomas Bui

Counselor/Advisor: Benny Blaydes

- III. Public Comments (2 Minutes Per Speaker)
- IV. Approval of Minutes: none.
- V. Discussion Items:
 - Discuss A.S. Constitution Amendments
- VI. Action Items
 - Approval of A.S. Constitution Amendments for Public Posting and A.S. Election
- VII. Adjournment

^{*} The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at any time during the meeting. Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Thomas Bui, bui_thomas@smc.edu; 310-434-4554;